PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Policy 707 FEE SCHEDULE SCHOOL YOUTH GROUPS COMMUNITY PRIVATE INTEREST/
05/03- Revised February 2017 FUNCTION ORGANIZATIONS CHARGED
ADMISSIONS
GYM
CENTER No Charge $25/hour $50/hour $75/hour
“old” HOLIDAY PARK No Charge $25/hour $50/hour $75/hour
HOLIDAY PARK No Charge $25/hour $100/hour $125/hour
PIVIK ELEMENTARY No Charge $25/hour $100/hour $125/hour
OBLOCK JR. HIGH No Charge $50/hour $100/hour $125/hour
SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL (Gym 1) No Charge $75/hour $150/hour $200/hour
SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL (Gym 2) No Charge $50/hour $100/hour $150/hour
SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL (Aux Gym) No Charge $25/hour $75/hour $100/hour
PHS WRESTLING ROOM No Charge $25/hour $75/hour $100/hour
ATHLETIC FIELDS
OBLOCK FOOTBALL FIELD No Charge $25/hour $50/hour $50/hour
OBLOCK TRACK No Charge $25/hour $25/hour $50/hour
SR. HIGH BASEBALL FIELD No Charge $25/hour $75/hour $125/hour
SR. HIGH SOFTBALL FIELD No Charge $25/hour $50/hour $100/hour
SR. HIGH STADIUM
Lights No Charge $100/hour $150/hour $ 200/hour
Track No Charge $25/hour $50/hour $75/hour
Field No Charge $100/hour $150/hour $300/hour
Home Concession Stand No Charge $100/hour $100/hour $150/hour
Away Concession Stand No Charge $50/hour $50/hour $100/hour
AUDITORIUMS (5-hour event)
Oblock Jr. High No Charge $200 $500 $300
Sr. High School No Charge $500 $1000 $1500
Stage Lights No Charge $50 $100 $100
Spot Lights No Charge $50 $50 $50
Sound System (more than 1 mic) No Charge $50 $50 $50
Sound System Operator TBD TBD TBD TBD
PHS POOL TBD TBD TBD N/A
PHS TENNIS COURTS (reservations) ? ? ? ?
CLASSROOM (4-hour event) No Charge No Charge $50 $100
MULTI-PURPOSE/ CAFETERIA/LIBRARY No Charge No Charge $100 $200
(4-hour event)

* Based on the size, day and time of the event, additional custodial and auxiliary police may be necessary. This cost will be assumed by the organization or

group.




